

LEBUHRAYA PANTAI TIMUR 2 SDN BHD Registration No.: 199301022231 (276969-H)

TENDER NOTICE

THE PROPOSED IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PHASE 4 OF THE LED ROAD LIGHTING RETROFIT PROJECT AT SELECTED LOCATIONS ALONG LEBUHRAYA PANTAI TIMUR 2

Tenderers from Malaysian registered companies and directly involved in the implementation of the Works and fulfill the following condition(s) are invited to participate in the below Tender:

- (i) Company Registration with Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB) minimum Grade G4 with Category Mechanical & Electrical Engineering (ME) and specialization as follows:
 - a) E06 (Special Lighting System) b) M15 (Various Mechanical Equipment c) E11 (General Electric Works) d) E16 (Streetlight & Traffic Light)
- (ii) Supplier/manufacturer are registered with Ministry of Finance (MOF) with a field code 140502/140599 (Lighting & LED Luminaires) and shall have valid joint venture with contractor minimum Grade G4.
- (iii) Have minimum 10 years of establishment of the company and have at least 5 years experience in Design, Supply and Install LED lighting in Federal/District Road and/or Expressway.

(iv) Have strong financial capability and credit facilities which is sufficient to perform the Works.

| (iv) Have strong financial capability and credit facilities which is sufficient to perform the Works. | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| SCOPE OF WORK | TENDER BRIEFING | DOCUMENTATION FESS | TENDER SUBMISSION |
| Retrofitting of the road lighting system | • | RM500.00 | Submission via Online |
| at selected locations along Lebuhraya | (Monday) | (Payment is not refundable) | <u>Venue:</u> |
| Pantai Timur 2 :- | Time: 10.00 a.m | | Uploaded on OneDrive link provided by Microsoft OneDrive |
| 1. The locations involved are Bukit Besi | _ | Tender Documents will be sold in the | TenderBox |
| and Dungun Toll Plaza and | Room, Menara Korporat, | form of Softcopy Folder. | Date of Submission: |
| interchange. | Persada PLUS. | Tenderers are required to pay the | 30 APRIL 2024 |
| 2. To design and supply LED lanterns | | amount of Ringgit Malaysia : Five | Before 3.00 p.m. |
| for street lighting / other nature that | THE TENDER BRIEFING IS | Hundred Only (RM500.00) via Bank | Tenderers are required to submit a Tender Guarantee together |
| does not require modification. | COMPULSORY | Transfer as follows :- | with the tender in the amount of Ringgit Malaysia Five Thousand |
| 3. To design, supply and install LED | SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENT | Account Datail | Only (RM5,000.00) via Bank Transfer and shall be made payable |
| lanterns/floodlight for highmast | 25 MARCH 2024 (MONDAY) | Account Detail LEBUHRAYA PANTAI TIMUR 2 SDN BHD | and directed to the following bank account number ("Tender |
| lighting / other nature that requires | | CIMB Bank Berhad | Guarantee"). |
| modification. | until | Account No: 8007 54 9265 | Account Detail |
| 4. To provide a complete Traffic | 5 APRIL 2024 (FRIDAY) | Reference: LED LPT2 - Tender Fees | LEBUHRAYA PANTAI TIMUR 2 SDN BHD |
| Management Plan (TMP). | ` , | | |
| | REGISTRATION | Notes: | CIMB Bank Berhad |
| 5. To supply and install the dimming | C | 1. The company must submit the | |
| control system complete with monitoring features. | participate are encourage to | receipt of Tender Fees and the Non- | |
| _ | register with LPT2 Sdn Bhd via the | email to the Tender Secretariat as | The Tenderers is required to submit the receipt of Tender Guarantee together with the tender submission by the Tender |
| 6. To coordinate with LED lantern | l website below:- | follows:- | Closing Date. |
| installer (LPT2 Maintenance Contractor) for installation of street | Lwww nlus com my> Links > Online | | XIDTO shall have the right to reject only to have a viscission that is |
| lighting' lantern or other nature that | Supplier Portal | a. norsuhaida.osman@plus.com.my | submitted after the Tender Closing Date and Time. |
| does not require modification. | | b. hamizahlatif@plus.com.my | submitted after the remain closing bate and rime. |
| | Notes: | c. shahilah@plus.com.my | |
| | 1. It is advisable for the Tenderer's | | 1. Tender Documents will not be issued after the expiry of the |
| illuminance testing for all different | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| nature of locations. | representative to attend the | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | tender briefing session. | shall submit their application via the Form provided through the QR | · |
| 8. Preliminary works and any | | and a halaw mat later than F 20 m m | 2. All costs associated with the above relider are the sole |
| associated work to complete the | • • | 0.4. 11.000.4 | responsibility of the contractor. Tender bocuments received |
| project. | Briefing must submit their | | later than the specified date and time will not be considered |
| | applications via the Form provided through the QR code | | and LPT2 shall not be liable for any liability, loss, delay etc. |
| | shown not later than 5.00 p.m | 1 15 16 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 | 3. LPT2 is not bound to accept the lowest offer or any offer or |
| | on 29 March 2024. | 223/8/4/8/25 | give any reason for an offer to be rejected. Any costs shall be |
| | Oli 29 Iviai cii 2024. | | borne solely by the Tenderer. |
| | 票级 逐 级数 | ∵παφεναβεσβΑΠΟΛΑΒ ΑΝΕβΑΝΑΣΑΝΡΑΘΑΚΟ | 4. Any inquiries regarding this Tender shall be made in writing via |
| | 经过程的发展 | 回點發鐵點影 | email to the Tender Secretariat as below:- |
| | 30000000 000 | | |
| | | | a. norsuhaida.osman@plus.com.my |
| | | | b. hamizahlatif@plus.com.my |
| | | | c. shahilah@plus.com.my |
| | | | |